

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.881/2020

K. VENKATESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16808/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 17-12-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite various attempts, Video Conferencing could not be
established with petitioner appearing in person.

The matter is adjourned to 27.01.2021.

The petitioner-in-person be informed accordingly.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER