

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.881 OF 2020

K. VENKATESWARA RAO

...Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

**ORDER**

Heard Mr. K. Venkataeswara Rao, Petitioner-in-Person and Mr. K. Venkataraman, learned ASG for the respondents.

The matter was adjourned on last few occasions to see whether the petitioner could be extended any benefits. The affidavits on that score have also been exchanged.

We have gone through the entire record and do not find any substance in the present writ petition.

The writ petition is, therefore, dismissed.

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.  
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 27, 2021.

